Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

<’ OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
4 Manila
-2 2023
_-MORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This has reference to the here i i EDGAR B.
€in memorandum dated 20 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director
;2:::::?' SESO ¥ PPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of L‘e;
3 023 pura, District Engineer, Leyte 2 District Engineering Office, Carigara, Leyte, of the proje
under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:
As per GAA/Original [ As Modified
Project Description

UA(}S No. 310106100990000
Project ID: P00705910vs

OCL: Ensire Sefe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Ssset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ | aset preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Pgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta Cruz-Barugo-Cari - i i = 39
gara Rd : -Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Rd - K09
K0939 + 641 - K0940 + 084, K0939 + 1000 - K0940 TEETUDQ(;?;‘EST%%% - 2

+ 329
Physi
T:rs ::' T Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Ccw1 - CW1 -
Rehabilitation of IS Rehabilitation of
Paved Road: 4,528,650.64695 | R 19,600,000 | Paved Road: # E*727k91%%7£:fs P 19,600,000
4_.328 Lane Lane Kilometer 2.9132 Lane s
Kilometer Kilometer ? ’3 . 4 n\
I EAO I R 400,000 EAO v "I ® 400,000
[ Total: | P 20,000,000 P 20,000,000

Justifications:
1. To correct the station limits reflected in the AIP to avoid overlapping. Hence, change in station limits is requested

resulting to the decrease in physical target from 4.328 Lane Km to 2.9132 Lane and consequently increase in unit
cost in view of the necessary items of work of the project and due to the effect of the increasing prices of construction
materials and equipment rental rates, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your

reference and guidance.
2. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP
202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan: Geotagged Photos; Certificate of

Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map
Based on our evaluatiop; the\submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
ed for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D7;
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Pgrtnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, V1, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVE:

|

_ PAN E s o s 1 Hghms T
Secretary A
I B 1117711 S a0

| WIN3F07179
——————L———-— e -



